Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

May 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 39% 42% 45% 35% 29% 42% 41% 44% 43% 18% 42% 34%
Off on the wrong track 48% 51% 45% 52% 49% 45% 50% 49% 45% 73% 45% 42%
Not sure 12% 8% 11% 14% 21% 13% 10% 7% 12% 9% 13% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (796) (480) (520) (222) (232) (339) (207) (706) (137) (114) (43)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 39% 12% 35% 77% 10% 82% 35% 40% 47% 37% 38% 42% 38%
Off on the wrong track 48% 79% 45% 17% 83% 12% 51% 51% 48% 53% 53% 45% 44%
Not sure 12% 9% 19% 6% 7% 6% 14% 9% 5% 10% 9% 13% 18%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (336) (394) (270) (321) (283) (412) (280) (175) (191) (225) (410) (174)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 28% 22% 14% 22% 28% 35% 29% 5% 26% 19%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 20% 15% 20% 20% 16% 14% 19% 10% 14% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 8% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 6% 9% 17% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 40% 44% 35% 45% 42% 36% 41% 43% 38% 59% 37% 35%
Not sure 6% 3% 5% 7% 12% 9% 3% 1% 5% 8% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (796) (480) (520) (222) (232) (339) (207) (706) (137) (114) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 25% 2% 23% 54% 2% 65% 21% 26% 30% 23% 26% 26% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 7% 17% 31% 4% 26% 18% 18% 19% 14% 15% 20% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 1% 11% 14% 7% 9% 5% 13% 10% 11% 13% 9% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 40% 78% 34% 6% 83% 3% 41% 42% 40% 46% 46% 36% 37%
Not sure 6% 2% 12% 2% 2% 1% 8% 5% 0% 4% 3% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000 (336) (394) (270)  (321)  (283)  (412) (280) (175) (191) (225) @410)  (174)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 33% 28% 33% 27% 25% 28% 40% 31% * 36% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 53% 60% 49% 48% 49% 62% 55% 54% * 46% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 14% 12% 19% 25% 27% 10% 5% 15% * 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (415) (338) (232) (183) (74) (92) (148) (101) (336) (16) (47) (16)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 6% 24% 37% * 35% 29% 28% 31% 35% 31% 28% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 45% 59% 53% * 53% 52% 60% 54% 44% 52% 57% 63%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 49% 17% 10% * 11% 19% 13% 16% 20% 17% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% * 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (415) (30) (158) (227) (19) (259) (152) (118) (83) (68) (92) (181) (74)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 52% 47% 53% 45% 50% 52% 53% 47% 61% 55% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 42% 47% 38% 49% 41% 40% 39% 46% 32% 31% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (527) (430) (230) (297) (123) (121) (181) (102) (340) (106) (60) (21)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 56% 47%  23% 57% * 50% 50% 45% 51% 55% 49% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 37% 46%  57% 39% * 41% 43% 49% 37% 35% 47% 47%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 8% 19% 4% * 10% 7% 6% 12% 10% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (527) (298) (190) (39) (294) (22) (229) (149) (91) (114) (127) (199) (87)
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5A. Trump Tweets May 28, 2019 — | was actually sticking up for Sleepy Joe Biden while on foreign soil. Kim Jong Un called him a ’low IQ idiot,
and many other things, whereas | related the quote of Chairman Kim as a much softer ’low 1Q individual. Who could possibly be upset with that?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 16% 18% 11% 11% 12% 16% 17% 17% 2% 13% 16%
Good 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 12% 0%
OK 23% 17% 24% 21% 26% 26% 18% 22% 22% 14% 32% 29%
Bad 20% 18% 20% 19% 20% 21% 21% 15% 19% 24% 20% 16%
Terrible 34% 38% 27% 40% 33% 31% 36% 36% 32% 54% 24% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (784) (475) (508) (216) (227) (336) (204) (695) (132) (113) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 1% 13% 32% 1% 35% 12% 15% 16% 12% 12% 17% 16%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 2% 22% 9% 9% 11% 6% 8% 11% 11%
OK 23% 12% 27% 29% 6% 27% 26% 18% 19% 20% 25% 22% 24%
Bad 20% 21% 20% 17% 20% 14% 21% 21% 19% 25% 19% 17% 19%
Terrible 34% 63% 31% 5% 71% 2% 32% 37% 35% 38% 35% 33% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (983)  (330)  (387) (266)  (317)  (279)  (404) (280) (172) (187) (223) (402)  (171)
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5B. Trump Tweets May 28, 2019 — Just spoke to Governor @AsaHutchinson of the Great State of Arkansas to inform him that FEMA and the
Federal Government will do whatever is necessary to help out with what has turned out to be Record Flooding. Asa and local officials are doing
a great job!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 34% 31% 29% 20% 27% 35% 37% 34% 12% 28% 22%
Good 20% 20% 22% 18% 19% 20% 18% 25% 22% 15% 12% 26%
OK 32% 30% 29% 35% 37% 32% 31% 28% 31% 34% 36% 33%
Bad 7% 6% 8% 6% 10% 10% 5% 7% 6% 14% 11% 5%
Terrible 10% 10% 9% 11% 14% 11% 1% 3% 7% 25% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (786) (475) (509) (218) (228) (337) (201) (696) (133) (113) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 30% 7% 28% 60% 4% 68% 27% 32% 32% 25% 28% 34% 30%
Good 20% 20% 19% 22% 22% 19% 17% 25% 26% 17% 20% 20% 24%
OK 32% 46% 33% 14% 47% 11% 39% 27% 26% 37% 33% 29% 31%
Bad 7% 11% 8% 3% 10% 1% 6% 6% 11% 10% 7% 6% 8%
Terrible 10% 15% 12% 2% 16% 1% 10% 10% 6% 11% 12% 10% 8%
Totals 99% 9% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 9%  101%

Unweighted N (984) (330) (386) (268)  (318)  (281) (403) (277) (174) (187) (221) 405)  (171)
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5C. Trump Tweets May 28, 2019 — .@GovMikeDeWine just updated me on the devastation from the many tornadoes that struck Ohio early this
morning. My Administration fully supports the people of the great State of Ohio as they begin the cleanup and recovery.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 34% 32% 28% 19% 28% 34% 37% 34% 10% 28% 26%
Good 21% 22% 23% 20% 20% 19% 21% 25% 23% 16% 14% 17%
OK 32% 28% 28% 36% 38% 34% 30% 27% 31% 34% 34% 39%
Bad 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8% 5% 14% 10% 4%
Terrible 10% 10% 9% 11% 14% 12% 10% 3% 7% 25% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (784) (473) (510) (217) (229) (336) (201) (695) (133) (112) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 9% 28% 57% 7% 66% 25% 31% 36% 22% 28% 35% 29%
Good 21% 21% 20% 24% 22% 23% 20% 25% 23% 20% 22% 20% 25%
OK 32% 45% 34% 14% 44% 9% 39% 29% 26% 39% 33% 29% 29%
Bad 7% 9% 8% 3% 11% 1% 6% 6% 10% 8% 6% 6% 9%
Terrible 10% 16% 11% 2% 17% 1% 11% 8% 6% 11% 12% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (983) (328) (388) (267) (315) (281) (404) (277) (173) (189) (222) (402) (170)
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You

5D. Trump Tweets May 28, 2019 — Storms overnight across Ohio and many other States were very dangerous and damaging. My team continues
to update me with reports from emergency managers in the States affected. Listen to your local officials and be resilient. We are with you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 30% 34% 32% 28% 17% 29% 35% 35% 34% 12% 25% 25%
Good 20% 21% 21% 19% 22% 18% 17% 25% 22% 13% 18% 21%
OK 33% 30% 29% 37% 37% 35% 32% 29% 32% 35% 36% 37%
Bad 7% 6% 9% 6% 10% 7% 6% 7% 6% 15% 8% 4%
Terrible 10% 9% 9% 10% 13% 10% 10% 4% 6% 25% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (788) (477) (511) (218) (229) (336) (205) (700) (132) (113) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 30% 9% 28% 57% 6% 67% 26% 32% 35% 24% 27% 33% 32%
Good 20% 20% 18% 24% 21% 20% 17% 25% 23% 17% 23% 20% 20%
OK 33% 47% 36% 14% 45% 11% 41% 28% 27% 40% 32% 31% 32%
Bad 7% 9% 8% 4% 11% 1% 6% 6% 10% 10% 6% 6% 8%
Terrible 10% 15% 11% 2% 16% 1% 10% 9% 6% 10% 12% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (988) (329) (389) (270) (319) (283) (403) (279) (174) (189) (222) (405) (172)
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5E. Trump Tweets May 28, 2019 — GOD BLESS THE USA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 37% 40% 38% 36% 23% 34% 43% 45% 43% 1% 32% 28%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 19%
OK 32% 30% 28% 35% 40% 32% 28% 29% 31% 36% 33% 36%
Bad 7% 6% 9% 4% 9% 7% 5% 7% 5% 13% 7% 4%
Terrible 1% 10% 9% 12% 15% 12% 1% 5% 7% 27% 13% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (791) (477) (513) (219) (230) (337) (204) (699) (134) (114) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 37% 11% 34% 71% 8% 78% 34% 39% 40% 31% 36% 40% 37%
Good 14% 16% 15% 11% 18% 11% 14% 17% 13% 10% 14% 15% 18%
OK 32% 48% 32% 13% 47% 10% 36% 29% 30% 37% 31% 30% 31%
Bad 7% 8% 8% 4% 9% 0% 6% 5% 10% 9% 7% 5% 6%
Terrible 11% 17% 12% 1% 18% 1% 11% 9% 7% 13% 12% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (990)  (332)  (388) (270)  (320)  (282)  (405) (279) (174) (188) (222) (408)  (172)
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May 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 28, 2019 — Spoke with @GovStitt of Oklahoma last night from Japan because of the devastating tornadoes. Told him that
@FEMA and the federal government are fully behind him and the great people of Oklahoma.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 32% 30% 28% 17% 26% 33% 35% 32% 12% 27% 33%
Good 21% 22% 22% 20% 19% 20% 20% 24% 24% 12% 16% 14%
OK 34% 31% 30% 38% 41% 34% 31% 32% 33% 36% 36% 35%
Bad 6% 5% 8% 5% 9% 8% 5% 4% 4% 14% 9% 5%
Terrible 10% 10% 11% 10% 14% 12% 11% 5% 7% 26% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (787) (473) (510) (218) (227) (336) (202) (696) (132) (113) (42)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 29% 10% 26% 54% 5% 65% 25% 31% 32% 25% 25% 33% 27%
Good 21% 18% 19% 26% 21% 24% 18% 26% 24% 17% 23% 20% 24%
OK 34% 49% 36% 14% 50% 9% 39% 29% 29% 40% 33% 32% 34%
Bad 6% 8% 7% 4% 9% 1% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 5% 5%
Terrible 10% 16% 12% 2% 16% 1% 11% 9% 7% 10% 12% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (983)  (329) (387) (267)  (318)  (281)  (403) (277) (174) (187) (222) (403)

(171)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 28 - 29, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets May 28, 2019 — Can’t wait to see you all soon! https://t.co/KKAw4hqqx5
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, May 28, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 22% 18% 21% 27% 30% 28% 5% 27% 20%
Good 14% 16% 14% 14% 13% 15% 14% 15% 16% 6% 10% 15%
OK 39% 36% 37% 42% 47% 42% 36% 33% 39% 44% 33% 50%
Bad 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 12% 7% 20% 13% 3%
Terrible 13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 15% 9% 10% 25% 18% 12%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (792) (476) (513) (219) (230) (336) (204) (698) (135) (113) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 22% 53% 2% 59% 20% 26% 30% 18% 23% 27% 26%
Good 14% 11% 12% 21% 9% 23% 13% 16% 18% 12% 15% 14% 16%
OK 39% 53% 41% 20% 52% 16% 43% 39% 32% 46% 36% 39% 38%
Bad 9% 12% 1% 4% 13% 1% 10% 8% 10% 10% 12% 7% 11%
Terrible 13% 21% 14% 3% 24% 1% 14% 11% 9% 15% 14% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (989)  (331)  (389)  (269)  (319)  (283)  (405) (279) (174) (187) (223) 406)  (173)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 40% 22% 28% 31% 31% 35% 33% 16% 36% 24%
Inappropriate 53% 55% 47% 59% 50% 52% 56% 52% 51% 71% 49% 44%
Not sure 16% 12% 13% 19% 22% 17% 14% 13% 16% 13% 15% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (795) (479) (519) (221) (231) (339) (207) (704) (137) (114) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 8% 28% 62% 4% 68% 26% 33% 36% 28% 28% 35% 31%
Inappropriate 53% 87% 49% 20% 91% 15% 56% 53% 53% 61% 55% 49% 51%
Not sure 16% 5% 23% 18% 5% 17% 18% 14% 11% 12% 17% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (998)  (336) (392)  (270)  (321)  (283)  (412) (279) (175) (191) (225) (408)  (174)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 39% 45% 27% 36% 38% 33% 39% 39% 20% 38% 35%
No 48% 49% 40% 56% 43% 47% 52% 49% 46% 64% 46% 41%
Not sure 16% 12% 14% 17% 21% 15% 15% 12% 15% 16% 15% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (795) (480) (518) (221) (231) (339) (207) (705) (136) (114) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 36% 14% 31% 69% 10% 73% 31% 37% 45% 33% 34% 39% 36%
No 48% 77% 47% 17% 81% 13% 55% 47% 42% 55% 50% 45% 45%
Not sure 16% 9% 22% 14% 9% 14% 15% 17% 12% 12% 16% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (336) (393) (269) (321) (282) (412) (279) (175) (191) (224) (409) (174)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 28 - 29, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.374 to 2.294,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.318.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.

You
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